

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Text

File #: 210205, Version: 0

IMMEDIATE ADOPTION

210205

..Version

ORIGINAL

..Reference

191881, 191907, 200052, 200147, 200257, 200373

..Sponsor

ALD. JOHNSON

..Title

Resolution rescinding various Common Council files related to a state of emergency in the City of Milwaukee

This resolution rescinds various Common Council files that ratified proclamations issued by Mayor Tom Barrett declaring a state of emergency in the City of Milwaukee.

Whereas, Mayor Tom Barrett issued proclamations on March 15, 2020, March 19, 2020, May 7, 2020, May 22, 2020, June 10, 2020 and July 1, 2020, declaring a state of emergency in the City of Milwaukee, each of which was subsequently ratified by the Common Council; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the following Common Council files ratifying proclamations issued by Mayor Tom Barrett declaring a state of emergency in the City of Milwaukee are rescinded effective June 1, 2021: 191881, 191907, 200052, 200147, 200257, and 200373.

..Requester

Dana J. Zelazny 5/20/2021